

GAHC010011812026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/341/2026

RAJ MALAKAR
S/O LATE PRAFULLA MALAKAR, VILL. - KHUDRADADHI, P.O. - GERUAH,
P.S. - HAJO, DIST. - KAMRUP, ASSAM, PIN - 781102.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION (DME)
ASSAM
SIX MILE
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-22..

4:THE SECRETARY
MEDICAL AND HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION
SIX MILE
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-22.

5:THE PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (PIO)
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION
ASSAM
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-22.

6:THE APPELLATE AUTHORITY OF RTI
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION
ASSAM
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-22

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. S B CHOUDHURY,

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, HEALTH

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

23.02.2026

Ms. SB Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

As per the earlier order dated 02.02.2026, the learned Standing Counsel, Health Department was permitted time to obtain instructions. Today none appears for the Health Department.

List the matter on 02.03.2026.

Learned Standing Counsel, Health Department will obtain instructions in the matter.

A copy of this order be marked to the Office of Mr. D Nath, learned Senior Government Advocate, Assam, for onwards communication.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant